- ond
Richmond Park Golf Club O
Men's Club Championship Round 2 H'cap & Sweep

Printed: 28 September 2020

Solf W
Est. 1924
Competition Result
Competition played on 27 September 2020 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).
Selected Round Results - Full Net Scores
Stb Net Hcap New  Overall Score  Placing Countback
Adjst Diff Chg Hcap Position
0 -4 -09 116 1 Kim Chaffart 80 -13 =67 Overall Winner
0 -2 -06 150 2 Patrick Murphy 85-16 =69 Overall Runner-Up Last Nine Holes
0 -2 -06 125 3 Bennie Van Heerden 82-13=69 Overall3rd
0 1 0 145 4 Mark Bean 87 -15=72 Overall 4th Last Nine Holes
0 1 0 6.9 5 Ant Thomas 79 -07 =72 Overall 5th & Last Nine Holes
Lowest Gross Score
-1 0 0 92 6  Joe Robinson 81-09=72 Overall 6th
2 0 212 7 Ben Dickey 94-21=73
3 0 238 8  Gunnar Sundberg 98-24=74 Last Nine Holes
0 3 +0.1 6.1 9 Armi Ingratta 80-06=74 Last Nine Holes
2 1 0 179 10 John Ahad 92-18=74
0 4 0 231 11 Neil Rennie 98 -23=75 Last Six Holes
0 4 +01 49 12 Aidan Hurley 80-05=75 Last Nine Holes
0 4 +01 85 13 Ryan Dewar 83-08=75
0 5 +0.1 109 14 Sean Thomas 87-11=76 Last Nine Holes
0 5 +0.1 151 15 Richard Inglis 91-15=76 Last Six Holes
-1 4 0 231 16 Paul C.C. Grand 99 -23=76
0 6 +01 168 17 Barry Page 94 -17 =77 Last Nine Holes
-3 3 0 155 18  Nigel Ward 93-16=77 Last Six Holes
-1 5 +0.1 183 19 Louis Dickey 95-18=77 Last Nine Holes
6 +0.1 108 20  Damber Thapa 88-11=77 Last Nine Holes
6 +0.1 50 21 Pete J Harrison 82-05=77 Last Nine Holes
-1 5 +0.1 1538 22 Scott Sparks 93-16=77 Last Nine Holes
-1 5 +0.1 157 23 John Perkins 93-16=77
4 3 0 177 24 Peter Goodall 96 -18 =78 Last Nine Holes
2 5 +0.1 199 25  Ed Hall 98 -20 =78 Last Nine Holes
-1 6 +0.1 133 26 Mike Shabani 91-13=78
0 8 +0.1 33 27 James Barker 82-03=79 Last Nine Holes
2 6 +01 213 28  Mark Rice 100-21=79 Last Nine Holes
-2 6 +0.1 2141 29  Denis Pellerin 100-21=79
0 9 +01 83 30 Roger Rojas 88 - 08 =80 Last Nine Holes
-1 8 +0.1 8.1 31 Richard Back 88-08=280
-4 6 +0.1 191 32 Adrian Wells 100 - 19 = 81 Last Nine Holes
-1 9 +01 194 33 Cuneyt Sazer 100 - 19 =81 Last Nine Holes
0 10 +0.1 126 34  Richard Owen 94 -13 =81 Last Nine Holes
-2 8 +0.1 85 35  Henry Lindesay-Bethune 89 -08 =81
-1 10 +0.1 17.9 36  Phil Flanagan 100 - 18 = 82
2 10 +0.1 207 37 Duncan Taylor 104 -21=283 Last Nine Holes

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45 Created: 28 September 2020 10:21:34 Page 1 of 2



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Men's Club Championship Round 2 H'cap & Sweep - 27 September 2020

57
4 N
4 N
2 12
0 14
413
712
5 16
-8 15
0 10
0o 8
0o 8
0 20
0 13
0 13
0 36
0 36
0 36

+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

30.2
18.4
20.5
8.7
10.2
7.9
18.2
17.5
27.9
18.8
12.9
14.7
15.8
18.0
17.2
9.9
7.0
15.5

38
39
40
41
)
43
44
45
46

Aung Kyaw
Charlie Whiteman
Tony Kopczak
Nicholas Rogers
Brian McMahon
Jeremy Ryan
James Deissler
Wonil Son
Gregory Jean-Baptiste
Julian James
Paul Brown

Nigel Gaymond
James Anslow
Mitchell Cohen
Rhys Jarvis

Keith Cassidy
Lee Marshall
Rannesh Jansari

Number of Cards Processed = 55

Competition Format:

Singles Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance.

the Handicap Allowance was calculated.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):
SSS

Tees

White (Men)

Ties:

71 71

Competition Scratch Score

113-30=283
101 -18 =83
103 -20 = 83
94 -09=285
95-10=85
93-08=85
108 - 18 =90
109 - 17 =92
122 - 28 =94
No Return
No Return
No Return
No Return
No Return
No Return
No Return
No Return
No Return

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

DQ: Rule 3.3b
DQ: Rule 3.3b
DQ: Rule 3.3b

A limit of 30 strokes was applied after

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:
Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Kim Chaffart
Ryan Dewar
Rannesh Jansari

Tony Kopczak

Henry Lindesay-Bethune

Patrick Murphy

Wonil Son
Twos:

Previous
Handicap

13
8
15
20
8
16
17

There were no Twos recorded.

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45

New
Handicap

12
9
16
21
9
15
18

Created: 28 September 2020 10:21:34

Page 2 of 2



