Richmond Park Golf Club

Men's Club Championship Round 2 H'cap & Sweep

Printed: 28 September 2020



Competition Result

Competition played on 27 September 2020 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).

Selected Round Results - Full Net Scores

Stb Adjst	Net Diff	Hcap Chg	New Hcap	Overall Position		Score	Placing	Countback
Aujst 0	-4	-0.9	11.6		Kim Chaffart	80 - 13 = 67	Overall Winner	
0	-2	-0.6	15.0	2	Patrick Murphy	85 - 16 = 69	Overall Runner-Up	Last Nine Holes
0	-2	-0.6	12.5	3	Bennie Van Heerden	82 - 13 = 69	Overall 3rd	
0	1	0	14.5	4	Mark Bean	87 - 15 = 72	Overall 4th	Last Nine Holes
0	1	0	6.9	5	Ant Thomas	79 - 07 = 72	Overall 5th & Lowest Gross Score	Last Nine Holes
-1	0	0	9.2	6	Joe Robinson	81 - 09 = 72	Overall 6th	
0	2	0	21.2	7	Ben Dickey	94 - 21 = 73		
0	3	0	23.8	8	Gunnar Sundberg	98 - 24 = 74		Last Nine Holes
0	3	+0.1	6.1	9	Armi Ingratta	80 - 06 = 74		Last Nine Holes
-2	1	0	17.9	10	John Ahad	92 - 18 = 74		
0	4	0	23.1	11	Neil Rennie	98 - 23 = 75		Last Six Holes
0	4	+0.1	4.9	12	Aidan Hurley	80 - 05 = 75		Last Nine Holes
0	4	+0.1	8.5	13	Ryan Dewar	83 - 08 = 75		
0	5	+0.1	10.9	14	Sean Thomas	87 - 11 = 76		Last Nine Holes
0	5	+0.1	15.1	15	Richard Inglis	91 - 15 = 76		Last Six Holes
-1	4	0	23.1	16	Paul C.C. Grand	99 - 23 = 76		
0	6	+0.1	16.8	17	Barry Page	94 - 17 = 77		Last Nine Holes
-3	3	0	15.5	18	Nigel Ward	93 - 16 = 77		Last Six Holes
-1	5	+0.1	18.3	19	Louis Dickey	95 - 18 = 77		Last Nine Holes
0	6	+0.1	10.8	20	Damber Thapa	88 - 11 = 77		Last Nine Holes
0	6	+0.1	5.0	21	Pete J Harrison	82 - 05 = 77		Last Nine Holes
-1	5	+0.1	15.8	22	Scott Sparks	93 - 16 = 77		Last Nine Holes
-1	5	+0.1	15.7	23	John Perkins	93 - 16 = 77		
-4	3	0	17.7	24	Peter Goodall	96 - 18 = 78		Last Nine Holes
-2	5	+0.1	19.9	25	Ed Hall	98 - 20 = 78		Last Nine Holes
-1	6	+0.1	13.3	26	Mike Shabani	91 - 13 = 78		
0	8	+0.1	3.3	27	James Barker	82 - 03 = 79		Last Nine Holes
-2	6	+0.1	21.3	28	Mark Rice	100 - 21 = 79		Last Nine Holes
-2	6	+0.1	21.1	29	Denis Pellerin	100 - 21 = 79		
0	9	+0.1	8.3	30	Roger Rojas	88 - 08 = 80		Last Nine Holes
-1	8	+0.1	8.1	31	Richard Back	88 - 08 = 80		
-4	6	+0.1	19.1	32	Adrian Wells	100 - 19 = 81		Last Nine Holes
-1	9	+0.1	19.4	33	Cuneyt Sazer	100 - 19 = 81		Last Nine Holes
0	10	+0.1	12.6	34	Richard Owen	94 - 13 = 81		Last Nine Holes
-2	8	+0.1	8.5	35	Henry Lindesay-Bethune	89 - 08 = 81		
-1	10	+0.1	17.9	36	Phil Flanagan	100 - 18 = 82		
-2	10	+0.1	20.7	37	Duncan Taylor	104 - 21 = 83		Last Nine Holes

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45 Created: 28 September 2020 10:21:34 Page 1 of 2

-5	7	+0.1	30.2	38	Aung Kyaw	113 - 30 = 83		Last Nine Holes
-1	11	+0.1	18.4	39	Charlie Whiteman	101 - 18 = 83		Last Nine Holes
-1	11	+0.1	20.5	40	Tony Kopczak	103 - 20 = 83		
-2	12	+0.1	8.7	41	Nicholas Rogers	94 - 09 = 85		Last Nine Holes
0	14	+0.1	10.2	42	Brian McMahon	95 - 10 = 85		Last Nine Holes
-1	13	+0.1	7.9	43	Jeremy Ryan	93 - 08 = 85		
-7	12	+0.1	18.2	44	James Deissler	108 - 18 = 90		
-5	16	+0.1	17.5	45	Wonil Son	109 - 17 = 92		
-8	15	+0.1	27.9	46	Gregory Jean-Baptiste	122 - 28 = 94		
0	10	+0.1	18.8	-	Julian James	No Return		
0	8	+0.1	12.9	-	Paul Brown	No Return		
0	8	+0.1	14.7	-	Nigel Gaymond	No Return		
0	20	+0.1	15.8	-	James Anslow	No Return		
0	13	+0.1	18.0	-	Mitchell Cohen	No Return		
0	13	+0.1	17.2	-	Rhys Jarvis	No Return		
0	36	+0.1	9.9	-	Keith Cassidy	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3b	
0	36	+0.1	7.0	-	Lee Marshall	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3b	
0	36	+0.1	15.5	-	Rannesh Jansari	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3b	

Number of Cards Processed = 55

Competition Format:

Singles Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. A limit of 30 strokes was applied after the Handicap Allowance was calculated.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees	Par	SSS	Competition Scratch Score
White (Men)	71	71	71

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

	Previous	New
	Handicap	Handicap
Kim Chaffart	13	12
Ryan Dewar	8	9
Rannesh Jansari	15	16
Tony Kopczak	20	21
Henry Lindesay-Bethune	8	9
Patrick Murphy	16	15
Wonil Son	17	18

Twos:

There were no Twos recorded.